
   

Organiser: 

 
 

German delegation UK Photonics 

Programme 23rd -26th May 2023 
 

Day / Event Time Event Information 
Tuesday, May 23rd, 2023 (Glasgow) 
 
Presentation event 
 
Venue:  
Strathclyde Business School 
Stenhouse Wing 
SW105 
 
Address:  
199 Cathedral Street 
Glasgow, G4 0QU  
 
Moderation: Trade Horizons 
 
 

08.45-09.15am 
 
09.15-09.30am 
 
09.30-09.45am 
 
 
 
 
09.45-10.15am 
 
 
10.15-10.30am 
 
 
 
 
10.30-10.45am 
 
10.45-11.15am 
 
 
11.15-11.30am 
 
 
 
11.30-12.00am 
 
 
12.00-12.15pm 
 
 
 
12.15-12.30pm 

Admission of British guests 
 
Introduction, greetings, Presentation of speakers 
 
Expert Speaker UK: Simon Andrews (Executive Director, Fraunhofer UK 
Research Ltd.)  
Title: „Fraunhofer Centre for Applied Photonics; German-UK 
collaboration“ 
 
Presentation of German companies: 2b-special GmbH; AEMtec GmbH; 
asphericon GmbH 
 
Expert Speaker UK: Christopher Payne-Dwyer (Business Development 
Manager, Quantum Technology Hub)  
Title: „UK National and International Research Programmes for 
Quantum Technologies“ 
 
Coffee-Break 
 
Presentation of German companies: fiberware GmbH; merconics GmbH 
& Co. KG; MERSEN Deutschland Holding GmbH & Co. KG (optoSiC) 
 
Expert Speaker GER: Anke Siegmeier (Managing Director, OptoNet 
e.V.)  
Title: „Photonics from Central Germany“ 
 
Presentation of German companies: POG Präzisionsoptik Gera GmbH; 
Schmidt u. Bender GmbH & Co. KG; Vistec Electron Beam GmbH 
 
Expert Speaker: Dr Alison McLeod (Senior Programme Manager, 
Photonics Scotland) 
Title: „Photonics in Scotland“ 
 
Last Q&A, closing words 

Tuesday, May 23rd, 2023 (Glasgow) 
 
Networking  
 

Lunch / Afternoon Catered Lunch for all participants and guests (free of charge) 
 
Networking, B2B 
 

Wednesday, May 24th, 2023 
(Glasgow / Edinburgh) 
 
Full day B2B meetings  
 

9.00am-3.00pm  
 

Possibilities for B2B meetings in the Glasgow or Edinburgh area 
Upon request 
 

  

https://tradehorizons.com


   

Organiser: 

 
 

Day / Event Time Event Information 
Thursday, May 25th, 2023 (Torbay) 
 
Technical Visit + Networking 
 
Venue: EPIC (Electronics and 
Photonics Innovation Centre) 
 
Address:  
White Rock Business Park 
Paignton, Devon TQ4 7RZ 
 
Note: For EPIC members only! 
 

10.00-10.30am 
 
 
10.30-12.00am 
 
12.00-1.00pm 
 
1.00-2.30pm 
 
2.30-3.00pm 
 
3.00-4.30pm 

Presentation of EPIC: Wayne Loschi (Director, EPIC), https://epic-
centre.co.uk/  
 
Presentation of selected British companies of the region 
 
Presentation of the German companies to the EPIC members  
 
Lunch (buffet/catering) and Networking 
 
Technical visit EPIC 
 
Networking / Collaboration Opportunities 
 

Friday, May 26th, 2023 (Bristol) 
 
B2B meetings 
 
Venue: Engine Shed 
 
Address:  
Temple Meads 
Bristol BS1 6QH 

09.00am 
 
09.00-09.10am 
 
09.10-09.25am 
 
 
 
09.25-09.45am 
 
09.45-10.00am 
 
 
10.00-10.15am 
 
 
 
10.15am-1.00pm 

Admission of the British guests 
 
Introduction, greetings, presentation of the speakers 
 
Expert Speaker GER: Anke Siegmeier (Managing Director, OptoNet 
e.V.)  
Title: „Photonics from Central Germany“ 
 
Short pitches to introduce the German companies 
 
Expert Speaker UK: Gunwant Dhadyalla (Director, AESIN/Techworks) 
Title: „Techworks: Committed to UK Deep Tech Industry“ 
 
Expert Speaker UK: Chris Meadows (Director, CSconnected)  
Title: „CSconnected: building a strong eco-system through 
collaboration“ (Semiconductor cluster in Wales and South West UK) 
 
Possibilities for B2B meetings with German delegates 

 
Sign up here: https://share.hsforms.com/1LyXZ2PFuTdmgDHaYAJKROg14lr8 

https://tradehorizons.com
https://epic-centre.co.uk/
https://epic-centre.co.uk/
https://share.hsforms.com/1LyXZ2PFuTdmgDHaYAJKROg14lr8

