

German delegation UK Photonics Programme 23rd -26th May 2023

Day / Event	Time	Event Information
Day / Event Tuesday, May 23 rd , 2023 (Glasgow)	Time 08.45-09.15am	Admission of British guests
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Presentation event	09.15-09.30am	Introduction, greetings, Presentation of speakers
Venue: Strathclyde Business School Stenhouse Wing SW105	09.30-09.45am	Expert Speaker UK: Simon Andrews (Executive Director, Fraunhofer UK Research Ltd.) Title: "Fraunhofer Centre for Applied Photonics; German-UK collaboration"
Address: 199 Cathedral Street Glasgow, G4 0QU	09.45-10.15am	Presentation of German companies: 2b-special GmbH; AEMtec GmbH; asphericon GmbH
Moderation: Trade Horizons	10.15-10.30am	Expert Speaker UK: Christopher Payne-Dwyer (Business Development Manager, Quantum Technology Hub) Title: "UK National and International Research Programmes for Quantum Technologies"
	10.30-10.45am	Coffee-Break
	10.45-11.15am	Presentation of German companies: fiberware GmbH; merconics GmbH & Co. KG; MERSEN Deutschland Holding GmbH & Co. KG (optoSiC)
	11.15-11.30am	Expert Speaker GER: Anke Siegmeier (Managing Director, OptoNet e.V.) Title: "Photonics from Central Germany"
	11.30-12.00am	Presentation of German companies: POG Präzisionsoptik Gera GmbH; Schmidt u. Bender GmbH & Co. KG; Vistec Electron Beam GmbH
	12.00-12.15pm	Expert Speaker: Dr Alison McLeod (Senior Programme Manager, Photonics Scotland) Title: "Photonics in Scotland"
	12.15-12.30pm	Last Q&A, closing words
Tuesday, May 23 rd , 2023 (Glasgow)	Lunch / Afternoon	Catered Lunch for all participants and guests (free of charge)
Networking		Networking, B2B
Wednesday, May 24 th , 2023 (Glasgow / Edinburgh)	9.00am-3.00pm	Possibilities for B2B meetings in the Glasgow or Edinburgh area Upon request
Full day B2B meetings		

Organiser:





Day / Event	Time	Event Information
Thursday, May 25 th , 2023 (Torbay)	10.00-10.30am	Presentation of EPIC: Wayne Loschi (Director, EPIC), https://epiccentre.co.uk/
Technical Visit + Networking		
Venue: EPIC (Electronics and	10.30-12.00am	Presentation of selected British companies of the region
Photonics Innovation Centre)	12.00-1.00pm	Presentation of the German companies to the EPIC members
Address: White Rock Business Park	1.00-2.30pm	Lunch (buffet/catering) and Networking
Paignton, Devon TQ4 7RZ	2.30-3.00pm	Technical visit EPIC
Note: For EPIC members only!	3.00-4.30pm	Networking / Collaboration Opportunities
Friday, May 26 th , 2023 (Bristol)	09.00am	Admission of the British guests
B2B meetings	09.00-09.10am	Introduction, greetings, presentation of the speakers
Venue: Engine Shed	09.10-09.25am	Expert Speaker GER: Anke Siegmeier (Managing Director, OptoNet
Address:		e.V.) Title: "Photonics from Central Germany"
Temple Meads Bristol BS1 6QH	09.25-09.45am	Short pitches to introduce the German companies
	09.45-10.00am	Expert Speaker UK: Gunwant Dhadyalla (Director, AESIN/Techworks) Title: "Techworks: Committed to UK Deep Tech Industry"
	10.00-10.15am	Expert Speaker UK: Chris Meadows (Director, CSconnected) Title: "CSconnected: building a strong eco-system through collaboration" (Semiconductor cluster in Wales and South West UK)
	10.15am-1.00pm	Possibilities for B2B meetings with German delegates

Sign up here: https://share.hsforms.com/1LyXZ2PFuTdmgDHaYAJKROg14lr8

Organiser:

